503626267 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672899

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name			Execution Dat	e
MR. SAVVAS DAMASKI	NOS				06/17/2014	
MR. IAN CRAIG					06/17/2014	
MR. AUDIL VIRK					06/23/2014	
MR REDA FAYEK					06/17/2014	
	ГА					
Name:		TECHNOLOGIES INTERN	IATIONAL	INC.		
Street Address:						-
Internal Address:					-	
City:					-	
State/Country:	ONTARIO					
Postal Code:	N2L 5V					-
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]		
		Number 4901469				
Property Type Application Number:]		
Property Type	ATA	4901469]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	4901469 519)743-2540 t he e-mail address first; i	f that is un	success	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540	f that is un will be ser	success	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 t he e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sei	nt via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 t he e-mail address first; it if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL	MSON.CO	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 t he e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING	MSON.CO	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 the e-mail address first; it if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING 95 HAGEY BLVD., SUITE	MSON.CO MSON.CO ER THOMS 300	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 t he e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING	MSON.CO MSON.CO ER THOMS 300	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING 95 HAGEY BLVD., SUITE /ATERLOO, CANADA N2L 58305.0050	MSON.CO ER THOMS 300 . 6R5	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 t he e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING 95 HAGEY BLVD., SUITE /ATERLOO, CANADA N2L	MSON.CO ER THOMS 300 . 6R5	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING 95 HAGEY BLVD., SUITE /ATERLOO, CANADA N2L 58305.0050	MSON.CO ER THOMS 300 . 6R5	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	4901469 519)743-2540 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 19-593-3226 SCHNURR@MILLERTHO ARYL W SCHNURR MILL CCELERATOR BUILDING 95 HAGEY BLVD., SUITE /ATERLOO, CANADA N2L 58305.0050 DARYL W SCHNURF	MSON.CO ER THOMS 300 . 6R5	nt via US M	ful, it will be sent Mail.	

source=Scan_20151228_150746141#page1.tif	
source=Scan_20151228_150746141#page2.tif	
source=Scan_20151228_150746141#page3.tif	
source=Scan_20151228_150746141#page4.tif	

WHEREAS I, SAVVAS DAMASKINOS, of 8 Lennox Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario N2N 2H3 CANADA hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, am employed or have been employed by HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in PREVIEW STATION (hereinafter referred to as the "invention");

WHEREAS HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC of 550 Parkside Drive, Unit B6, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5V4, CANADA, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments and other patent documentation for applications in particular countries or jurisdictions for the invention or any improvements thereto.

Executed at Waterloo

this 17th day of June, 2014.

Sionature

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. Kelly Miller

Name of Witness whose full post office address is 148 Elgin Cres, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 2S4

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see Savvas Damaskinos

Name of Inventor (s) who is (are) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

11808714.1

WHEREAS I IAN CRAIG, of 29 Newbury Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2N 2W7, CANADA hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, am employed or have been employed by HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in PREVIEW STATION (hereinafter referred to as the "invention");

WHEREAS HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC of 550 Parkside Drive, Unit B6, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5V4, CANADA, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments and other patent documentation for applications in particular countries or jurisdictions for the invention or any improvements thereto.

Executed at Waterloo, Ontario,

this 17th day of June, 2014.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Kelly Miller

Name of Witness whose full post office address is 148 Elgin Cres. Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 2S4

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see Ian Craig

Name of Inventor (s) who is (are) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

11808755.1

WHEREAS I, AUDIL VIRK, of 35 Truro Crescent, Breslau, Ontario, NOB 1M0 Canada hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, am employed or have been employed by HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in PREVIEW STATION (hereinafter referred to as the "invention");

WHEREAS HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC of 550 Parkside Drive, Unit B6, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5V4, CANADA, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments and other patent documentation for applications in particular countries or jurisdictions for the invention or any improvements thereto.

Executed at Waterloo, Ont. this 23rdday of June, 2014.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. Kelly Miller

Name of Witness whose full post office address is 148 Elgin Cres., Waterloo, Ontario N2J 2S4

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see Audil Virk

Name of Inventor (s) who is (are) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

ЙЛ.

11808699.1

PATENT REEL: 037367 FRAME: 0245

WHEREAS I REDA FAYEK, of 148 Farley Drive, Guelph, Ontario, N1L 1M1, CANADA hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, am employed or have been employed by HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in PREVIEW STATION (hereinafter referred to as the "invention");

WHEREAS HURON TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC of 550 Parkside Drive, Unit B6, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5V4, CANADA, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments and other patent documentation for applications in particular countries or jurisdictions for the invention or any improvements thereto.

Executed at Waterloo,Ontario

this 17th day of June, 2014.

(Sionature)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Kelly Miller

Name of Witness whose full post office address is 148 Elgin Cres, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 2S4

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see Reda Fayek

Name of Inventor (s) who is (are) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

11808743.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2015